
No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 427 Joseph Terrizzi Somerset, NJ YAM 9.415 9.861 9.415
[2] 247 Pawel Bialas Avenel, NY YAM 9.646 9.975 9.646
[3] 11 Dave Conklin Kerhonkson, NY YAM 10.415 11.151 10.415
[4] 00 Joshua VanLoan Highmount, NY SUZ 10.424 11.070 10.424
[5] 000 Ritchie Degraff 0 YAM 10.575 10.617 10.575
[6] 23 Weston Smith Saugerties, NY YAM 10.738 11.291 10.738
[9] 731 Michael Fatato Pomona, NY 0 10.872 11.665 10.872

[10] 68 James Quick Accord, NY YAM 11.005 11.286 11.005
[11] 13 Joe Ropeter Fort Plain, NY HON 11.240 11.757 11.240
[12] 26 Nick Maselli Poughguag, NY YAM 11.264 11.780 11.264
[13] 0 Nazzario Ramos Glenford, NY YAM 11.397 11.893 11.397
[14] 63 Andrew Elgert 0 YAM 11.444 12.137 11.444
[15] 416 Jose Andujar New Rochelle, NY HON 11.524 11.774 11.524
[16] 226 Robert Vigh Riverdale, NJ YAM 12.306 11.647 11.647
[17] 684 Eugene Van Alstyne Earlton, NY HON 11.701 11.662 11.662
[18] 0 Eric Wilbelm Woodbourne, NY YAM 11.903 13.188 11.903
[19] 99 James Rutledge Lake Katrine, NY Polaris 15.409 17.727 15.409
[20] 12 Michael Mehaffy St. Johnsville, NY YAM 320ft - 320ft
[21] 5 Daisy Elgert Eashen, NY KAWI - - -

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 154 Braxton Hayes North Rose, NY YAM 60ft 125ft 125ft
[2] 4 Abel Divelbliss North Rose, NY YAM 95ft 47ft 95ft
[3] 5 Daisy Elgert Eashen, NY KTM 48ft 45ft 48ft

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 27 Devin Chartier Sutton, MA YAM 386ft 14.478 14.478
[2] 73 Brady Wood Tully, NY KAW 16.295 16.643 16.295
[3] 160 Starlynn Colbert North Rose, NY KAW 259ft 350ft 350ft
[4] 267 Leighton Hogan St. Johnsville, NY KAW 223ft 325ft 325ft
[5] 152 Isaac Colbert North Rose, NY SUZ 200ft 260ft 260ft
[6] 4 Michael Miller East Berne, NY KAW 243ft 10ft 243ft
[7] 13 Tyler O'Connell Holland, MA KAW 240ft 205ft 240ft
[8] 685 William Stacey IV Earlton, NY HON - - -
[9]
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No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 14 Tyler Wood Tully, NY KAW 12.614 360ft 12.614
[2] 13 Tyler O'Connell Holland, MA KAW 15.406 20.118 15.406
[3] 27 Devin Chartier Sutton, MA YAM 225ft 15.427 15.427
[4] 152 Isaac Colbert North Rose, NY SUZ 1ft 22.988 22.988
[5] 685 William Stacey IV Earlton, NY HON 371ft 157ft 371ft
[6] 160 Starlynn Colbert North Rose, NY KAW 342ft 188ft 342ft
[7] 4 Michael Miller East Berne, NY KAW 190ft 164ft 190ft
[8] 7 Keenan Filkins East Berne, NY SUZ 5ft 5ft 5ft
[9] 5 Daisy Elgert Eashen, NY KTM 27ft 0 0

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 803 Nick Pafumi Wilbraham, MA KAW 10.977 11.853 10.977
[2] 29 Kristina Bullock Ludlow, MA HON 13.604 0 13.604
[3] 3 Tylor Miller Conklin, NY HON 230ft 244ft 244ft

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 444 Sam Welch W. Suffield, CT HON 10.126 10.02 10.02
[2] 9 Nichole O'Donnell Hampden, MA HON 10.275 10.271 10.271
[3] 69 Kimberly Fuller Conklin, NY HON 257ft 247ft 257ft
[4] 26 Stephanie Chartier Millbury, MA YAM 248ft * 248ft

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 77x Paul Connelly Port Evven, NY HON 9.877 9.019 9.019
[2] 17 Kenny Mieltowski Ware, MA Husqvarna 9.568 9.258 9.258
[3] 77 allen stempel East Berne, NY SUZ 9.608 9.482 9.482
[4] 185 Joe Rogers Westerlo, NY HON 10.727 9.896 9.896
[5] 77 Trevor Stempel Berne, NY SUZ 10.738 10.717 10.717
[6] 113 Tyler Smith St Johnsville, NY KTM 10.741 11.987 10.741
[7] 19 Frances Forget Spencer, MA KTM 10.793 11.052 10.793
[8] 132 Chris Rogers Westerlo, NY HON 12.674 11.176 11.176
[9] 684 Eugene Van Alstyne Earlton, NY KAW 11.570 11.207 11.207

[10] 142 Kevin Cox East Berne, NY SUZ 11.214 12.337 11.214
[11] 14 Kenny Bongino Jeterson, NJ HON 11.409 11.248 11.248
[12] 97 Michael Becker Ringwood, NJ HON 11.818 11.761 11.761
[13] 382 Tyler Payne Monson, MA KTM 13.135 12.904 12.904

Women

Stock Wheelbase

Mini Junior
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No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 116 Chris Chartier Jr Sutton, MA HON 8.509 8.502 8.502
[2] 42 James Green Charlton, MA HON 225ft 8.675 8.675
[3] 440 Kenny Mieltowski Ware, MA HON 10.154 9.034 9.034
[4] 15 Artie Lane Lebanon, ME YAM 9.104 9.045 9.045
[5] 17 Daniel Connelly Ludlow, MA HON 9.125 9.735 9.125
[6] 110 Kyle White Claremont, NH KAWI 9.332 9.201 9.201
[7] 111 Logan Talbot Monson, MA KAWI 9.367 345ft 9.367
[8] 153 Elijah Hayes North Rose, NY YAM 9.845 9.700 9.700
[9] 77 Allen Stempel East Berne, NY SUZ 9.767 9.835 9.767

[10] 9 Nichole O'Donnell Hampden, MA HON 10.258 10.626 10.258
[11] 158 Ethan Divelbliss Cato, NY YAM 10.268 11.204 10.268
[12] 185 Joe Rogers Westerlo, NY HON 10.411 17.709 10.411
[13] 77 Trevor Stempel Berne, NY SUZ 10.446 10.527 10.446
[14] 444 Samantha Welch W. Suffield, CT HON 10.674 10.556 10.556
[15] 110 Robert Knight Newport, NH KAWI 11.840 11.039 11.039
[16] 113 Tyler Smith St Johnsville, NY KTM 11.926 11.312 11.312
[17] 77 Andrew Little Gilford, NH KAWI 0.000 11.443 11.443
[18] 31 Damien Paradis Putnam, CT KAWI 15.305 13.560 13.560

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 18 Dan Holladay Locke, NY KAW 9.907 9.698 9.698
[2] 9 John Carbon Bellingham, MA HON 9.738 9.879 9.738
[3] 2 Joe Petramale Glasco, NY HON 9.891 0.000 9.891
[4] 159 Gerald Divelbliss Mariville, NY KTM 9.946 10.345 9.946
[5] 29 Jim Hunter Greenfield, MA HON 10.877 10.150 10.150
[6] 684 Eugene Van Alstyne Earlton, NY KAW 11.654 10.833 10.833
[7] 407 Joseph Thompson Amenia, NY HON 320ft 13.066 13.066
[8] 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 13 Tyler O'Connell Holland, MA KAW 363ft 20.422 20.422
[2] 160 Starlynn Colbert North Rose, NY KAW 285ft 160ft 285ft
[3] 27 Devin Chartier Sutton, MA YAM 265ft 0 265ft
[4] 267 Leighton Hogan St. Johnsville, NY KAW 244ft 100ft 244ft
[5] 4 Michael Miller East Berne, NY KAW 243ft 211ft 200ft
[6] 152 Isaac Colbert North Rose, NY SUZ 185ft 80ft 185ft
[7] 154 Braxton Hayes North Rose, NY KTM 30ft 80ft 80ft
[8] 7 Keenan Filkins East Berne, NY SUZ 29ft 5ft 29ft
[9] 685 William Stacey IV Earlton, NY HON 15ft 5ft 15ft

[10] 4 Abel Divelbliss North Rose, NY YAM 12ft 8ft 12ft
[11] 5 Daisy Elgert Eashen, NY KTM 0 0 0

Super Senior

Open Junior

450cc



No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 15 Artie Lane Lebanon, ME YAM 9.760 10.239 9.760
[2] 5 Joe Petramale Glasco, NY HON 11.251 0.000 11.251
[3] 444 Sam Welch W. Suffield, CT KTM 11.307 12.173 11.307
[4] 129 Brandon Martin Laconia, NH HON 16.999 0.000 16.999

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 153 Elijah Hayes North Rose, NY YAM 9.349 * 9.349
[2] 71 Kenny Mieltowski Ware, MA HON 9.600 9.509 9.509
[3] 13 Maximus Forget Spencer, MA KAWI 9.808 9.574 9.574
[4] 17 Daniel Connelly Ludlow, MA HON 10.156 9.850 9.850
[5] 3 Tim Johnson Valatie, NY KAWI 10.029 11.230 10.029
[6] 21 Ethan Divelbliss Cato, NY KAWI 10.111 13.819 10.111
[7] 77 Rudy Stempel Berne, NY SUZ 10.867 10.359 10.359

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 427 Joseph Terrizzi Somerset, NJ YAM 10.204 9.627 9.627
[2] 247 Pawel Bialas Avenel, NY YAM 9.982 250ft 9.982
[3] 00 Joshua VanLoan Highmount, NY SUZ 10.644 10.047 10.047
[4] 13 Joe Ropeter Fort Plain, NY HON 10.784 10.770 10.770
[5] 23 Weston Smith Saugerties, NY YAM 10.945 11.113 10.945
[6] 226 Robert Vigh Riverdale, NJ YAM 11.057 0.000 11.057
[7] 26 Nick Maselli Poughguag, NY YAM 12.973 11.192 11.192
[8] 11 Dave Conklin Kerhonkson, NY YAM 19.428 11.335 11.335
[9] 63 Andrew Elgert 0 YAM 11.758 11.370 11.370

[10] 68 James Quick Accord, NY YAM 11.705 11.392 11.392
[11] 12 Michael Mehaffy St. Johnsville, NY YAM 11.468 13.257 11.468
[12] 684 Eugene Van Alstyne Earlton, NY HON 11.731 12.094 11.731
[13] 0 Eric Wilbelm Woodbourne, NY YAM 11.738 12.180 11.738
[14] 416 Jose Andujar New Rochelle, NY HON 12.718 11.758 11.758
[15] 731 Michael Fatato Pomona, NY 0 12.112 375ft 12.112

Over 25 ATV (stock ATV)

200cc

600cc



No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 18 Chris Chartier Sutton, MA YAM 9.900 10.189 9.900
[2] 42 James Green Charlton, MA YAM 200 ft * 0.000

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 15 Artie Lane Lebanon, ME YAM 9.868 9.343 9.343
[2] 19 Frances Forget Spencer, MA KAWI 10.374 10.74 10.374
[3] 717 Trevor Stempel Berne, NY SUZ 12.174 10.612 10.612
[4] 132 Chris Rogers Westerlo, NY HON 10.949 11.868 10.949
[5] 142 Kevin Cox East Berne, NY SUZ 11.341 12.52 11.341
[6] 12 Josh Lovejoy Cato, NY SUZ 12.217 11.414 11.414
[7] 29 Blaine Sheppard Highland Lakes, NJ YAM 11.936 11.981 11.936
[8] 710 Daniel Faubert Charlton, MA HON 12.118 * 12.118
[9] 129 Brandon Martin Laconia, NH HON - - -

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 1 James Green Charlton, MA GZR 8.840 8.895 8.840
[2] 116 Chris Chartier Jr Sutton, MA HON 9.177 8.989 8.989
[3] 21 Gerald Divelbliss Mariville, NY Harley 10.805 11.057 10.805
[4] 77 Allen Stempel East Berne, NY SUZ 11.415 11.421 11.415
[5] 18 Michael Nardone Tolland, CT Harley - - -
[6] 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 18 Dan Holladay Locke, NY KAW 9.554 9.877 9.554
[2] 2 Joe Petramale Glasco, NY HON 9.574 0.000 9.574
[3] 9 John Carbon Bellingham, MA HON 9.597 9.609 9.597
[4] 29 Jim Hunter Greenfield, MA HON 11.458 10.060 10.060
[5] 684 Eugene Van Alstyne Earlton, NY KAW 11.052 11.234 11.052
[6] 407 Joseph Thompson Amenia, NY HON 19.832 12.718 12.718
[7] 18 Michael Nardone Tolland, CT YAM - - -

Vintage

Senior

OPEN

250cc



No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 42 James Green Charlton, MA HON 320.000 8.711 8.711
[2] 116 Chris Chartier Jr Sutton, MA HON 9.237 8.773 8.773
[3] 15 Artie Lane Lebanon, ME YAM 9.276 8.862 8.862
[4] 440 Kenny Mieltowski Ware, MA HON 9.307 9.083 9.083
[5] 17 Daniel Connelly Ludlow, MA HON 9.291 9.714 9.291
[6] 110 Kyle White Claremont, NH KAWI 9.301 9.417 9.301
[7] 1712 Maximus Forget Spencer, MA KTM 9.766 11.223 9.766
[8] 153 Elijah Hayes North Rose, NY YAM 9.829 11.937 9.829
[9] 111 Logan Talbot Monson, MA KAWI 11.254 10.153 10.153

[10] 9 Nicole O'Donnell Hampden, MA HON 10.171 10.236 10.171
[11] 77 Rudy Stempel Berne, NY SUZ 10.393 10.267 10.267
[12] 444 Sam Welch W. Suffield, CT HON 10.636 10.446 10.446
[13] 31 Damien Paradis Putnam, CT KAWI 11.896 11.921 11.896
[14] 113 Tyler Smith St Johnsville, NY KTM 12.303 12.645 12.303
[16] 382 Tyler Payne Monson, MA KTM 12.947 12.373 12.373
[17] 77 Andrew Little Gilford, NH KAWI - - -

No. Rider Town / State Machine First Second Best
[1] 444 Kenny Mieltowski Ware, MA KTM 9.174 9.425 9.174
[2] 13 Maximus Forget Spencer, MA KAWI 9.573 234.000 9.573
[3] 19 Frances Forget Spencer, MA KAWI 10.872 10.015 10.015
[4] 142 Kevin Cox East Berne, NY SUZ 10.802 11.739 10.802
[5] 717 Trevor Stempel Berne, NY SUZ 11.147 10.988 10.988
[6] 803 Nick Pafumi Wilbraham, MA KAW 11.494 350FT 11.494
[7] 12 Josh Lovejoy Cato, NY SUZ 12.215 11.764 11.764
[8] 407 Joseph Thompson Amenia, NY HON 13.742 11.778 11.778
[9] 21 Shane Divelbliss North Rose, NY KAWI 12.020 25ft 12.020

[10] 29 Blaine Sheppard Highland Lakes, NJ YAM 12.104 - 12.104
[11] 3 Tim Johnson Valatie, NY KAWI 320ft 11.895 320ft
[12] 710 Daniel Faubert Charlton, MA HON - - -

2 Stroke

4 Stroke


